DECLARATION OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES BY SHRI MANOJ SINHA, MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR COMMUNICATIONS &

- 1 - 10

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RAILWAYS

FORM-1

A. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE UNION MINISTER

1.NAME OF MINISTER	SRI MANOJ KUMAR SINHA
2.PORTFOLIO	MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR COMMUNICATIONS & MINISTER OF STATE FOR RAILWAYS
3.FATHER'S NAME	LATE VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH
4.PERMANENT ADDRESS	VILL. MOHANPURA, POST. VASUDEOPUR
	DIST. GHAZIPUR
5.DELHI ADDRESS	12, Tughlak Road,
	NEW DELHI-110011.
6. DATE OF TAKING OATH	26.05.2014

I.DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

1. Name of the state, District, Sub-

Division and Village in which	Jalalkuwadi	Bhaluan	Ghogho	Majhagai	Dayaldih	Bangavan
Property is situated	Mohamdabad, Gazipur	Bhagulpur, Bihar				
2. Details Of Property	Agricultural Land	Agricultural Land	Agricultural Land	Agricultural Land	Agricultural Land	Agricultural Land
-At Cost	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited
-Present Value	Rs.2,00,000/-	Rs. 5,00,000.00	Rs. 1,50,000.00	Rs. 2,00,000.00	Rs. 2,50,000.00	Rs.2,00,000.00

3. Whether held	as Owner or Beneficary-	Coowner	Coowner	Coowner	Coowner	Coowner	Coowner
4. Whether held	jointly or Severally,	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4
If property he	ld jointly with another						
Person, share	of property held						
5. If not Minister	r own name, state in	NA.	NA.	NA.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Whose name h	eld and his/her						
Relationship w	ith the member						
-	l (whether by purchase, , inheitance, gift or	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited	Inherited
Otherwise date	e of acquisition & name						
Of person from	whom acquired)						
7. Any other rele	evant information which	Survey No.90	Survey No. 29Ka, 19Ka,	Survey no. 7	Ka Survey No. 24	Survey No. 6,	Survey No. 9
The Minister ma	ay like to mention	Area 0.3320 Hectare	19Kha, 29kha	Area 53 Dec.	Area 73.5 Dec.	Area 69 Dec.	Area 107 Dec.
		Survey No. 112,9 Ka, 60,61	Total Area 742 Dec.				
		70 Da, 161 Da, 241,267 Ka	Survey No. 93				
		293 Gha, 30Cha, 259	Area 136 Dec.				
		Total Area .5830 Hectare			e.		
B. Others:							
1. Name of the s	state, District, Sub-	Flat No. D. 3/3 & 3/4	48/141A, Ishwar	Tower	Land	Land	
Division and V	/illage in which	Vinaykunj Complex,	Ramapura, Goo	dwolia	Sadar, Gazipur	Sadar, Gazipur	
Property is sit	tuated	Sigra, Varanasi, U.P.	Varanasi, U.P.		U.P.	U.F.	
2. Details Of Pro	perty						
	-At Cost (1/2 Share)	Rs. 35,25,510/-	Rs. 21,88,00	00/-	R\$. 30,03,000/-	Rs. 30,90,000/-	
	-Present Value	Rs.45,00,000/-	Rs. 60,30,00	00/- Rs	s. 32,50,000/- Rs	. 34,00,000/-	
					1		

.

3. Whether held as Owner or Beneficiary-	Co owner		Owner		and the second se	
4. Whether held jointly or Severally,	1/2		NA			
If property held jointly with another						
Person, share of property held						
5. If not Minister own name, state in	NA		NA		Wife	Son
					(Smt Neelam Sinha)	(Abhinav Sinha)
Whose name held and his/her						
Relationship with the member						
6. How acquired (whether by purchase,	Purchase		Purchase		Purchase	Purchase
Lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or						
Otherwise date of acquisition & name	8.					
Of person from whom acquired)						
7. Any other relevant information which	NA		NA			and a line of the second
The Minister may like to mention						
II. DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPER	<u> Y</u>					
(A) 1. Description of the Property (; Car/	Hundai Verna	Pistal-1				
Pistal etc.)						
2.Make, Modal (Also Registration No.	DL – 12CK -0366	NA				
In case of vehicle) where necessary						
3. Mode of Acquisition (Purchase/Gift/						
Mortgage/Lease or Otherwise)	Purchased	Purchase				
4.Purchase Price of the property	Rs. 12,40,000.00	Rs.10,000.00				
Including modification cost				*		
5. In case of Purchase, source or						a de la companya de la
o. In case of Furchase, source of					1	

.

Source from which financed

٠

۰.

a. Personal Saving	YES	YES	
b. Other Sources	Finance	NO	
6. Any other relevant Information which			
The Minister may like to furnish			
(b) Advance for Flat			
Gurgaon Flat (by Personal Saving)			Rs 32,41,861.0
(c)Jewellery(30.00Gram)(by Personal Sa	ving)		Rs 90540/-
(d) Loan to BBN Sambharan Kendra (by Personal Saving)			Rs 12,00,000/-
(e) Investment in Lic Policy (by Personal S	Saving)		
Sum Assured-			Rs 5,00,000/-
Total Premium Paid-			Rs 4,67,064/-
(f) Recurring Deposit			Rs. 1,32,000.00
(g) FDR (Tax saving) (face Value Rs. 1,15,000)			Rs. 1,33,636.00
(h) Balance With Bank –Saving A/C			
a. S.B.I. Parliament house (A/C No10023814	192)	F	Rs. 3,24,533.00
b. Bank of India (A/C No. 960310100001826)			Rs. 7,65,942.00
c. SBI Mishra Bazar Ghazipur (A/C No.33768)	218705)		Rs. 1,14,490.00
d. HDFC Bank Mahuabagh, Ghazipur(A/C No	.18891000010524)		Rs. 58,543.00
3. Cash-in-hand			Rs. 42,260.00

III. DETAILS OF LIABILITIES OF THE MINISTER

TO INSTITUTION/CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

1 Housing loan Taken From

SBI Parliament House, New Delhi (A/C No. 10023814192)

Loan Sanction- Rs. 25,00,000/-

Loan Outstanding (as on 31.03.2017)- (-) Rs. 8,22,715/- Excess amount recovered by Bank

Unsecured loan from Friends:

.

	Name	Amount
i)	Shri Sonu Sarkar	Rs. 3,00,000/-
ii)	Shri Sanjay Rai	Rs. 25,00,000/-
iii)	Smt Vibha Rai	Rs. 15,00,000/-
iv)	Shri Rajesh Singh	Rs. 8,00,000/-
V)	Amitabh Kumar Rai	Rs. 6,00,000/-

Amount due to seller of land as on 31.03.2017 Rs.6,48,000/- has been paid by Smt Neelam Sinha

Amount Rs. 23,59,514.00 has been given to Son

INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES

HELD BY MINISTER'S SPOUSE

1. NAME OF MINISTER'S SPOUSE	SMT. NEELAM SINHA
2. POSITION HELD IN PUBLIC LIFE	HOUSE WIFE
3. FATHER'S NAME	Sh. Parmanand Singh
4. PERMANENT ADDRESS	Flat No. D. 3/3 3/4

Vinaykunj, Sigra,Varanasi

I. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

2. Details of Property

- .

2

A) 1/2Share in Flat No. D. 3/3 3/4

Vinaykunj, Sigra,Varanasi

At Cost-	Rs. 35,25,510/-
At Present Value-	Rs.45,00,000/-

II. DETAILS OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

1. Description of property (; Car etc.)	NA
2. Make, Model (Also Registration No.	
In case of vehicle) where necessary	
3. Mode of Acquisition (Purchase/Gift/	NA
Mortgage/Lease or Otherwise)	
4. Purchase Price of the Property	NA
5. In case of Purchase, source or	
Source from which financed	
a. Personal Saving	NA
b. Other Sources	NA
6. Whether held as owner or beneficiary	Owner
7. Whether held jointly or severally	NO
8. Any other relevant information which	NO

The Spouse may like to furnish

(a) Jewellery-(85 Gram) Rs. 2,56,530/-

(b) Capital Investment

In BBN Sambharan Kendra (as on 31.03.2018) Rs. 98,33,302.00/-

(c) Cash in Hand

٠.

.

Rs. 44,6100/-